



FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

CIN L17119DN1990PLC000091

FIL/SE/2025-26/61

9th February, 2026

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400 051

Security Symbol: **FILATEX**

BSE Limited

Listing Department

25th Floor, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: **526227**

Sub.: Publication of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 in Newspapers.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cuttings of the advertisement regarding Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December 2025, approved by the Board in its Meeting held on 7th February 2026, in the following newspapers:

1. Mumbai Edition of "The Financial Express" on 09.02.2026 in English language
2. Surat Edition of "Gujarat Mitra" on 09.02.2026 in Gujarati language
3. All Edition of "Business Standard" on 09.02.2026 in English language

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

RAMAN KUMAR JHA

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CORPORATE OFFICE

4th & 5th Floor,
Office Block,
Radisson Hotel, M.G. Road,
New Delhi- 110030 India
P: +91.11.35477900
P: +91.11.26801105/06
E: fildelhi@filatex.com

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

S. No. 274 Demni Road
Dadra - 396193
U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli
India
P: +91.260.2668343/8510
F: +91.260.2668344
E: fildadra@filatex.com

DAHEJ WORKS

Plot No. 2/6A, Village Jolva
Dahej-2, Industrial Estate, GIDC
Dahej - Dist Bharuch,
Gujarat - 392130 India
P: +91. 9099917201/02
E: fildahej@filatex.com

SURAT OFFICE

Bhageria House, Ring Road,
Surat, Gujarat - 395002
India
P: +91.261.4030000
E: filsurat@filatex.com

Website : www.filatex.com

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

CIN : L74900CH1993PLC033112

Regd Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh – 160002

Website : www.zenlabsethica.com Email : queries@zenlabsethica.com
Tel: 0172-4651105

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2025.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Director of Zenlabs Ethica Limited (“the Company”) at its meeting held on 07th February, 2026 has approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025.

The aforementioned Financial Results thereon are available on <https://www.zenlabsethica.com/financials/> and the said financial results can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) Code given below:



For ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

Date : 07th February 2026
Place: Chandigarh

Sd/-
Sanjay Dhir
Director

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025						
(Rs in lakhs)						
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended	
		31/12/2025	30/09/2025	31/12/2024	31/12/2025	31/12/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income					
	a) Revenue from Operations	5,569	6,041	5,184	18,489	17,432
	b) Other Income	29	22	5	55	83
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	5,598	6,063	5,189	18,576	17,487
2	Expenses:					
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	3,998	4,305	3,494	13,342	12,322
	b) Purchase of stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	(43)	101	28	161	10
	d) Excise Duty	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Employee benefits expense	683	641	642	1,974	1,925
	f) Finance Costs	173	130	193	471	634
	g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	150	148	151	444	620
	h) Other Expenses	545	605	616	1,725	1,740
	Total Expenses	5,506	5,930	5,124	18,117	17,079
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	92	133	65	459	471
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3+4)	92	133	65	459	471
6	Tax expenses					
	a) Current Tax	55	30	45	155	125
	b) Deferred Tax	-	(2)	-	-	3
	Total Tax	55	28	45	155	125
7	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period/year (5-6)	37	105	20	304	283
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Income tax related to above	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other Comprehensive Income	37	105	20	304	283
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	900	900	900	900	900
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	900	900	900	900	900
11	Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-
12	(i) Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised)	0.41	1.17	0.22	3.38	3.14
	a) Basic	0.41	1.17	0.22	3.38	3.14
	b) Diluted	0.41	1.17	0.22	3.38	3.14

Notes: 1. The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditor of the Company as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th February, 2026. 2. Segment Reporting: The Company is engaged in the manufacture of Metal Packaging and hence results are reported under one segment. 3. Figures of the corresponding period have been re-classified/re-grouped wherever considered necessary. 4. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles states therein prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other Accounting principles generally accepted in India.



Place: Mumbai
Date: 07.02.2026

By Order of the Board
for Shetron Limited
Sd/-
Dhakar S Shetty
Executive Chairman



THE
BUSINESS
DAILY

FOR
DAILY
BUSINESS



FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office : S.No.274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC000091

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,04,970	1,07,593	1,06,869	3,17,503	3,17,213	4,25,215	1,04,970	1,07,593	1,06,869	3,17,503	3,17,213	4,25,215
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,416	6,379	6,227	19,284	12,452	18,021	7,378	6,376	6,197	19,236	12,408	17,950
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,416	6,379	6,227	19,284	12,452	18,021	7,378	6,376	6,197	19,236	12,408	17,950
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,534	4,758	4,743	14,365	9,319	13,457	5,496	4,755	4,713	14,317	9,275	13,386
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,535	4,758	4,746	14,367	9,331	13,458	5,497	4,755	4,716	14,319	9,287	13,387
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	4,441	4,439	4,439	4,441	4,439	4,439	4,441	4,439	4,439	4,441	4,439	4,439
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic :	1.25	1.07	1.07	3.24	2.10	3.03	1.24	1.07	1.06	3.23	2.09	3.02
	Diluted :	1.25	1.07	1.07	3.23	2.10	3.03	1.24	1.07	1.06	3.22	2.09	3.01

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended financial results are available on Company's Website www.filatex.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 07, 2026 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

Scan the QR code to view the Unaudited Financial Results



Place : New Delhi
Dated : February 07, 2026

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
MADHU SUDHAN BHAGERIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00021934

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED

CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557
16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700073
Email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com Website : www.assamentrade.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2025
[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		NINE YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		NINE YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	695.16	199.86	234.52	1,083.45	1,084.23	1,281.20	695.42	200.12	234.71	1,084.18	1,084.82	1,282.10
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	302.69	(0.51)	(66.52)	364.80	209.48	407.01	302.84	(0.53)	(65.32)	364.82	209.95	406.93
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	302.69	(0.51)	(66.52)	364.80	209.48	407.01	302.84	(0.53)	(65.32)	364.82	209.95	406.93
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	240.63	(0.50)	(65.60)	288.53	134.36	302.49	240.78	(0.52)	(65.40)	288.56	134.83	302.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	240.63	(0.50)	(65.60)	288.53	134.36	302.49	240.78	(0.52)	(65.40)	288.56	134.83	302.40
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98	143.98
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*	-	-	6,361.47	5,969.77	6,072.32	-	-	-	6,641.42	6,315.45	6,078.57	-
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	16.71	(0.03)	11.94	20.04	9.34	21.01	16.72	(0.04)	(4.55)	20.04	9.35	9.30
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	16.71	(0.03)	11.94	20.04	9.34	21.01	16.72	(0.04)	(4.55)	20.04	9.35	9.30

* Reserves includes Securities Premium Account of Rs 622,705 Lakhs in both years.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.assamentrade.com)

Place : Kanpur
Date : 07th February, 2026



For ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED
Sd/-
NISHANT GUPTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN:00326317)



SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1989PLC047465
Regd.& Corp. Office: 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Tel: (033) 2229 8936 / 6758; Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com; Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2025													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation (net)	2788.12	3323.29	1673.94	8075.55	8489.08	10157.98	2793.98	3329.02	1734.58	8093.48	8562.22	10236.45
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.89	181.20	89.29	526.05	440.21	464.78	35.02	186.46	149.36	542.03	511.33	540.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.21	181.31	136.46	587.66	824.19	848.76	35.34	186.57	196.54	603.64	895.32	924.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.11	141.95	115.71	448.73	601.13	658.64	24.12	156.99	198.02	472.46	700.86	727.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	24.96	138.11	117.30	449.42	602.31	659.37	26.97	153.15	199.61	473.15	702.04	786.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS.)	-	-	-	-	-	5111.49	-	-	-	-	-	5650.05
8.	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing operations)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.) - not annualised	0.28	1.78	1.45	5.62	7.53	8.25	0.30	1.97	2.48	5.92	8.78	9.12
	(b) Diluted (Rs.) - not annualised	0.28	1.78	1.45	5.62	7.53	8.25	0.30	1.97	2.48	5.92	8.78	9.12

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meetings held on 7th February, 2026.
- The Company has adopted NBFC Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as per Schedule III Div. III notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone / Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2025 are in compliance with NBFC Format and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results for comparative year ended on 31st March, 2025, are also compliant with IND AS NBFC format.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025, are available on the web portal of BSE along with the website of the Company (URL : <https://www.sumedhafiscal.com/financial-results/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below -



Place : Kolkata
Date : 07th February, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bhawani Shankar Rath
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00028499



EIH Associated Hotels Limited

A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP

CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903

Corporate Office: 7, Shamnath Marg, Delhi - 110054

Telephone: +91 11 23890505, Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in

Email: isdho@oberoigroup.com

Registered Office: 1/24 G.S.T. Road, Meenambakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 027, India, Telephone: +91-44-2234-4747

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**Special Window for Re-lodgment of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/2026 dated 30th January 2026, all shareholders/investors of the Company are hereby informed that another special window has been opened for a period of one year from 5th February 2026 to 04th February 2027 to facilitate transfer of shares in physical mode. This facility is available only to those shareholders/ investors who had executed the transfer deeds before 1st April, 2019 but either not lodged/ rejected/ returned/ not attended due to deficiency in the documents/ process or otherwise. The transfer deed must be accompanied with original shares certificate(s) and proof of acquisition.

Eligible shareholders/investors may furnish the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MUFG Intime India Private Limited at Nobel Heights, 1st floor, Plot no. NH-2 LSC, C-1, Block, Near Savitri Market Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110058 or to the Company.

During this special window, the securities transferred shall be credited only in dematerialized form and shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. During the lock-in period, such securities shall not be transferred, lien-marked, or pledged. Shareholders/investors are requested to follow the prescribed transfer-cum-demat process. Requests involving disputed ownership or shares that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) shall not be considered.

Transfer requests submitted after 04th February 2027 will not be accepted by the Company/RTA.

For any query, you can contact our RTA at delhi@in.mpms.mufg.com and Company at isdho@oberoigroup.com.

For EIH Associated Hotels Limited

sd/-

Tejasvi Dixit

Company Secretary

FCS-7164

Place: Delhi

Date : 06th February 2026**A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED****BUILDING BONDS**

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098

Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended			Standalone Nine Months ended		Standalone Year ended	Consolidated Quarter ended			Consolidated Nine Months ended		Consolidated Year ended
		31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024		31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,984.67	6,550.52	3,125.00	14,007.47	8,979.77	12,350.56	13,475.18	15,414.96	11,501.31	42,334.88	35,010.13	48,073.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,682.28	2,509.69	883.55	5,224.21	2,786.69	3,826.74	3,506.77	4,105.97	2,259.14	10,801.96	7,927.85	10,977.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,682.28	2,509.69	883.55	5,224.21	2,786.69	3,826.74	3,506.77	4,105.97	2,259.14	10,801.96	7,927.85	10,977.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,501.93	1,993.87	814.63	4,279.12	2,375.09	3,285.21	2,603.06	3,091.08	1,727.12	8,084.70	6,027.09	8,712.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,504.79	1,978.94	813.51	4,283.46	2,371.02	3,286.19	2,606.31	3,057.44	1,713.75	8,071.59	5,985.59	8,670.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	49,317.98	-	-	-	-	-	96,385.67
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	52,281.44	51,832.65	49,854.81	52,281.44	49,854.81	49,977.98	1,07,116.86	1,05,615.54	99,258.71	1,07,116.86	99,258.71	1,01,121.71
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	54,544.62	71,517.97	64,407.14	54,544.62	64,407.14	75,315.58	3,08,287.82	3,26,350.67	2,95,351.73	3,08,287.82	2,95,351.73	3,14,706.38
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	1.04	1.38	1.29	1.04	1.29	N.A.	2.88	3.09	2.98	2.88	2.98	N.A.
13	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	22.76	30.21	12.34	64.84	35.99	49.78	37.92	45.65	25.00	118.57	89.47	128.38
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	22.76	30.21	12.34	64.84	35.99	49.78	37.92	45.65	25.00	118.57	89.47	128.38
14	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	22.76	30.21	12.34	64.84	35.99	49.78	37.92	45.65	25.00	118.57	89.47	128.38
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	22.76	30.21	12.34	64.84	35.99	49.78	37.92	45.65	25.00	118.57	89.47	128.38
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	0.13	0.44	1.36	0.24	0.72	N.A.	0.17	0.52	0.25	0.34	0.29	N.A.
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times)	2.44	3.03	1.74	2.38	1.86	N.A.	1.60	1.70	1.40	1.60	1.49	N.A.



Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:

Date: February 07, 2026

Place: Mumbai

**GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED**

CIN : L51109UP1987PLC009090

Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P.)

E-mail: secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website : www.ganeshaecosphere.com

Tel. No.: 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025

(₹ in Lakh)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	35,721.58	1,05,772.16	39,780.47
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	815.59	2,306.85	3,692.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax#	474.84	1,500.21	2,970.65
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	152.61	1,066.22	2,974.78
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,679.60	2,679.60	2,534.70
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic (in Rs.):	1.77* ^	5.72* ^	11.76* ^
	- Diluted (in Rs.):	1.77* ^	5.69* ^	11.37* ^
	*Not annualised			

The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above results.
^ Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 33,214 equity shares of the Parent Company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share..

Notes:

Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Lakh)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	27,294.53	75,376.89	26,802.03
Profit before Tax	2,156.57	4,227.83	2,472.17
Profit after Tax	1,594.29	3,142.41	1,957.16

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ganeshaecosphere.com and can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For Ganesha Ecosphere Limited

sd/-

(Vishnu Dutt Khandelwal)

Executive Vice Chairman

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00383507

Place: Kanpur

Date: 07.02.2026

Special window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of physical securities

SEBI vide its Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026 has opened a special window for a period of One Year from February 05, 2026 till February 04, 2027, allowing shareholders to lodge/re-lodge transfer deeds of physical securities, which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019 but were not lodged with Company/RTA or which were lodged earlier but were rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise. Investors who missed the earlier cut-off are encouraged to utilize this special window and submit the requisite documents to the Company/ RTA i.e. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited. Kindly note that request(s) which are accompanied by original share certificate(s) along with transfer deed(s) and other supporting documents will only be considered under the Special Window.

Navigate markets with focused insight.

Get daily sector trends, market movers, and sharp insights — every day with **The Compass** in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard Insight Out

A VST GROUP ENTERPRISE

CIN - L34101KA1967PLC001706

Registered office: Plot No-1, Dyvasandra Indl Layout, Whitefield Road,

Mahadevapura PO., Bengaluru 560 048 Ph: 080 - 67141111

e-mail: vstgen@vstractors.com. www.vstractors.com.**TILLERS TRACTORS LTD.****Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2025**

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year Ended
	December 31 2025 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2025 (Un-Audited)	March 31 2025 (Audited)	December 31 2025 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2024 (Un-Audited)	December 31 2025 (Un-Audited)	March 31 2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations	31,430	21,910	91,190	99,455	31,430	21,910	91,190	99,455
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4,083	384	13,394	12,196	4,054	360	13,286	12,047
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4,083	384	13,394	12,196	4,054	360	13,286	12,047
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3,072	170	10,071	9,446	3,043	128	9,963	9,297
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,061	181	10,085	9,422	3,032	139	9,977	9,273
Equity Share Capital	864	864	864	864	864	864	864	864
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as per the SEBI circular below)	-	-	-	99,515	-	-	-	99,322
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)								
Basic	35.54	1.97	116.52	109.33	35.21	1.48	115.28	107.60
Diluted	35.40	1.96	116.04	109.15	35.06	1.47	114.81	107.43

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Month Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and <https://www.vstractors.com/in/investor/financials/?tab=vst-btn-3>). The same can be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

Place: Bengaluru

Date: February 07, 2026



for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(V.T. Ravindra)

Managing Director

DIN: 00396156